
Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Espoir Free and Solo Dance - 

CADETTI (F)

Pista 1 Palatorrino - 03/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  13889 ASD PAR  49.64PUZZUTIELLO LUDIVINE

 2  2995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.  49.17BIAGI ALICE

 3  33889 ASD PAR  48.37MANASE MIHAELA ADELA

 4  43837 STAR ROLLER CLUB  45.33TORROMACCO NICOLE

 5  5588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  44.16DE FRAIA ELISA

 6  61963 STURLA PATTINAGGIO  43.56LEONARDI GIORGIA

 7  7588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.  42.67BRANDOLINI GIULIA

 8  81963 STURLA PATTINAGGIO  42.48PALMISANI BIANCA

 9  93053 FRATELLANZA ZINOLESE  42.08DEL BENE RACHELE

 10  10981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  41.96BIZZARRI VIOLA

 11  113613 POL.COOP EMPOLI  41.84MICHELUCCI ARIANNA

 12  123889 ASD PAR  41.20MINELLI GIORGIA

 13  133505 FLAMINGO S.C.  40.40BUFFOLIN GIORGIA

 14  144456 NA.SA ASD  39.30LUPI IRENE

 15  15981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.  37.83CALISTI MARTA

 16  161696 PATT. ART.VIGASIO  36.87STENATI REBECCA

 17  172100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.  36.70MURGIA CHIARA

 18  183889 ASD PAR  34.19ASCENZI MARTINA

 19  19607 POL.PONTEDERA  32.77FRANCINI GAIA

 20  203294 ASD ROLLER ART  31.47PINTO ELENA SOFIA

 21  213889 ASD PAR  31.42CARDUCCI AURORA

 22  223889 ASD PAR  31.14MANCINI LAURA

 23  233895 ASD SKATING ACC.  30.75GOBBI SOFIA

 24  243294 ASD ROLLER ART  29.24SETTIMI MARTA

 25  253294 ASD ROLLER ART  27.39MORIZZO GIORGIA

 26  263950 ACC.ROT.DELLE ROSE  23.93NEPA BENEDETTA

 27  273505 FLAMINGO S.C.  21.99BACCIU BEATRICE

 28  283848 ASD PATTINARVALIA  21.20BERTINI MARTINA

 29  293986 PAPILLON  11.39BARBATO SWAMI
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Pista 1 Palatorrino - 03/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Espoir Free and Solo Dance - 

CADETTI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 28.53  21.11  0.0  49.643889 ASD PARPUZZUTIELLO LUDIVINE 1
 24.77  24.40  0.0  49.17995 POLISPORTIVA ROBUR A.S.D.BIAGI ALICE 2
 27.47  21.90 -1.0  48.373889 ASD PARMANASE MIHAELA ADELA 3
 25.53  19.80  0.0  45.333837 STAR ROLLER CLUBTORROMACCO NICOLE 4
 26.76  17.40  0.0  44.16588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.DE FRAIA ELISA 5
 25.96  17.60  0.0  43.561963 STURLA PATTINAGGIOLEONARDI GIORGIA 6
 22.97  19.70  0.0  42.67588 RONCADELLE S.PATT.BRANDOLINI GIULIA 7
 24.07  18.41  0.0  42.481963 STURLA PATTINAGGIOPALMISANI BIANCA 8
 21.87  20.21  0.0  42.083053 FRATELLANZA ZINOLESEDEL BENE RACHELE 9
 25.27  16.69  0.0  41.96981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.BIZZARRI VIOLA 10
 23.44  18.40  0.0  41.843613 POL.COOP EMPOLIMICHELUCCI ARIANNA 11
 25.00  16.20  0.0  41.203889 ASD PARMINELLI GIORGIA 12
 23.40  17.00  0.0  40.403505 FLAMINGO S.C.BUFFOLIN GIORGIA 13
 20.60  18.70  0.0  39.304456 NA.SA ASDLUPI IRENE 14
 21.53  16.30  0.0  37.83981 A.S.D.FRASCATI S.C.CALISTI MARTA 15
 21.47  15.40  0.0  36.871696 PATT. ART.VIGASIOSTENATI REBECCA 16
 20.00  16.70  0.0  36.702100 G.S. LIFE A.S.D.MURGIA CHIARA 17
 18.40  15.79  0.0  34.193889 ASD PARASCENZI MARTINA 18
 16.77  16.00  0.0  32.77607 POL.PONTEDERAFRANCINI GAIA 19
 16.67  14.80  0.0  31.473294 ASD ROLLER ARTPINTO ELENA SOFIA 20
 15.23  16.19  0.0  31.423889 ASD PARCARDUCCI AURORA 21
 17.34  13.80  0.0  31.143889 ASD PARMANCINI LAURA 22
 12.34  18.41  0.0  30.753895 ASD SKATING ACC.GOBBI SOFIA 23
 14.24  15.00  0.0  29.243294 ASD ROLLER ARTSETTIMI MARTA 24
 14.57  12.82  0.0  27.393294 ASD ROLLER ARTMORIZZO GIORGIA 25
 12.73  12.20 -1.0  23.933950 ACC.ROT.DELLE ROSENEPA BENEDETTA 26
 8.90  13.09  0.0  21.993505 FLAMINGO S.C.BACCIU BEATRICE 27
 7.90  14.30 -1.0  21.203848 ASD PATTINARVALIABERTINI MARTINA 28
 5.70  7.69 -2.0  11.393986 PAPILLONBARBATO SWAMI 29

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO

Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Trofeo Internazionale Roma 2024 - Espoir Free and Solo Dance - CADETTI 

(F)

Pista 1 Palatorrino - 03/03/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PUZZUTIELLO LUDIVINE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.33 0 +1 +1  5.63 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  6.50 6.50FoSq2  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.40 +1 +1 +1  5.90 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 28.53 27.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 28.53  21.11  0.00  49.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.25  4.25  4.421.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.11

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIAGI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  3.30 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.20 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.27 0 +1 +1  5.27 5.00FoSq1  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 24.77 24.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 24.77  24.40  0.00  49.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  5.00  4.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.171.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.25  5.25  5.081.2

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANASE MIHAELA ADELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 -1 0 +1  5.30 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.47 0 +1 +1  8.57 8.10FoSq3  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.90 -3 -3 -3  3.10 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 27.47 27.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 27.47  21.90 -1.00  48.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  5.25  5.00  4.921.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.75  4.75  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.90

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TORROMACCO NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.27 0 -1 -1  5.23 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 0 -1  7.80 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  6.50 6.50FoSq2  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 25.53 26.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 25.53  19.80  0.00  45.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.331.2

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE FRAIA ELISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.47 -1 -1 0  7.63 8.10FoSq3  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.67 -1 -2 -2  4.83 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 26.76 27.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 26.76  17.40  0.00  44.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.25  3.25  3.501.2

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.671.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEONARDI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  6.50 6.50FoSq2  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  7.50 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.17 -1 0 0  5.13 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.10 0 0 -1  3.90 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.07 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 25.96 26.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 25.96  17.60  0.00  43.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.75  4.00  3.671.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.581.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.60

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRANDOLINI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.17 +1 0 0  6.17 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.27 0 -1 -1  4.73 5.00FoSq1  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 22.97 23.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 22.97  19.70  0.00  42.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  3.75  3.75  4.081.2

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.75  3.75  4.001.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  3.75  4.00  4.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.70

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PALMISANI BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.17 -3 -2 -2  4.83 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.23 -1 0 0  7.87 8.10FoSq3  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.13 -1 0 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 24.07 25.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 24.07  18.41  0.00  42.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.25  4.25  3.921.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.75  4.00  3.671.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.41

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEL BENE RACHELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.47 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.17 -1 0 0  7.53 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.20 0 +1 +1  4.20 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 21.87 22.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 21.87  20.21  0.00  42.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.171.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.21

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIZZARRI VIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 0 -1  6.17 6.50FoSq2  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -2 0 0  2.80 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 0 0  8.00 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 25.27 26.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 25.27  16.69  0.00  41.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.581.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.421.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.69

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MICHELUCCI ARIANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.47 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.13 -1 0 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 0 0  8.00 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  5 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 23.44 24.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 23.44  18.40  0.00  41.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  4.00  4.00  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.00  4.25  3.831.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MINELLI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -1 -1  6.90 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.17 -1 0 0  6.33 6.50FoSq2  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  5.30 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 0 -2 -2  3.60 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 25.00 26.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 25.00  16.20  0.00  41.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.20

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BUFFOLIN GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.10 -2 -2 -2  6.40 7.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.17 -1 0 0  5.13 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  3.50 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 23.40 25.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 23.40  17.00  0.00  40.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.421.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUPI IRENE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 0 0  6.33 6.50FoSq2  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0  5.50 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.07 0 +1 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  3.10 3.50Tr1  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  5 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 20.60 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 20.60  18.70  0.00  39.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  4.00  4.25  3.831.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.70

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CALISTI MARTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.47 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.07 0 0 -1  2.93 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -1 0 -1  2.80 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.20 0 -1 -1  3.80 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.17 0 0 -1  7.53 7.70Tr3  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 21.53 22.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 21.53  16.30  0.00  37.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.251.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.30

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STENATI REBECCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.47 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.13 -1 0 0  5.37 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.17 -1 0 0  6.83 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.50 -1 -1 -1  4.80 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 -1 0 0  0.00 0.00NLCCS  5 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step 

Seq

 21.47 22.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 21.47  15.40  0.00  36.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.081.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.081.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MURGIA CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 -2 0 0  2.80 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -2 0 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  3.60 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.40 -1 0 -1  7.10 7.50Tr4  5 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 20.00 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 20.00  16.70  0.00  36.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  4.00  4.25  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.50  3.75  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.421.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.70

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ASCENZI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 0 -1  2.80 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.67 -2 -1 -1  6.33 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 18.40 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18
 18.40  15.79  0.00  34.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.00  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.79

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANCINI GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  5.10 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.70 -3 -2 -2  2.80 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 16.77 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19
 16.77  16.00  0.00  32.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.00  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PINTO ELENA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.33 -1 0 -1  6.67 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 -2 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLClS  4 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 16.67 18.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20
 16.67  14.80  0.00  31.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.75  3.75  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.081.2

Performance/Execution  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.831.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARDUCCI AURORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 +1 0  3.10 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.07 0 -1 0  2.93 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  3.60 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 15.23 16.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21
 15.23  16.19  0.00  31.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  4.00  4.00  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.19

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANCINI LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  4.97 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.50 -2 -1 -2  2.50 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.33 -1 -2 -2  2.67 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  3.50 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 17.34 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22
 17.34  13.80  0.00  31.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GOBBI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 0 0  3.07 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 -1 0 0  2.90 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 -2 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLClS  4 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  4.47 5.00FoSq1  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 12.34 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23
 12.34  18.41  0.00  30.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  4.00  4.00  3.751.2

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.25  4.00  3.921.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.41

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SETTIMI MARTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 -2 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLClS  3 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.53 -1 -1 -2  3.97 4.50Tr2  4 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 14.24 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24
 14.24  15.00  0.00  29.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MORIZZO GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 -1 -1  2.87 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.20 0 -1 -1  3.80 4.00DSSq1  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  3.50 4.00FoSqB  4 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  2.00 2.50TrB  5 Dance Traveling Traveling

 14.57 16.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 25
 14.57  12.82  0.00  27.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.50  2.50  2.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  2.25  2.25  2.671.2

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.00  2.00  2.421.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  2.25  2.25  2.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.82

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NEPA BENEDETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  2.60 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.80 -2 -3 -3  1.70 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.70 -3 -2 -2  2.30 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.27 -2 -1 -1  2.73 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  5 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 12.73 15.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 26
 12.73  12.20 -1.00  23.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  3.50  3.25  2.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  3.25  3.00  2.671.2

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.50  2.50  2.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.50  2.75  2.75  2.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.20

Deductions -1.00
Time Violation: -1.0

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BACCIU BEATRICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.20 -2 0 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 -3 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLClS  4 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 8.90 10.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 27
 8.90  13.09  0.00  21.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  3.50  3.25  3.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  3.00  2.75  2.581.2

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.00  3.00  2.751.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.09

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTINI MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.10 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 0.00 -3 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLClS  4 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

 0.00 -1 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLCCS  5 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step 

Seq

 7.90 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 28
 7.90  14.30 -1.00  21.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  3.00  3.25  2.751.2

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.671.2

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.30

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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Solo Dance Ladies Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BARBATO SWAMI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLClS  2 Dance Step No Level Cluster Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  3 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 0.00 -2 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLCCS  4 Dance Step No Level Choreo Step 

Seq

-0.70 -3 -2 -2  2.30 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 5.70 7.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 29
 5.70  7.69 -2.00  11.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  2.00  2.25  1.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.75  1.75  1.581.2

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.75  1.50  1.421.2

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.75  1.75  1.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.69

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Specialist CAM SANSONE MAILA

Data Operator WOR COPPOLA GENNARO

Assistant WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Controller WOR ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 WOR MARZOCCHI ROBERTO
Judge 3 TOS CASSIANI BEATRICE
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